HOI GIA PINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
Falls Church, Virginia 22043

Telephone:
March 22, 1999
HOIDPONG QUAN TRI
Board of Directors RE: MS. VO NGOC ANH
) (FORMER US EMPLOYEE)

KHUC MINH THO (IV# 60320/FOI 566/CRT)
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN GIOI .
NGUYEN XUAN LaN  Ms. Pam Lewis
HIEP LOWMAN Orderly Departure Program
TRUONG THI LANG ANH Buyreau for Population, Refugees and Migration
TRAN KIM DUNG Department of State (SA-1)
NGUYEN TH] KHEN par

Washington, DC 20520
BAN CHAP HANHT.U.
Executive Board Dear Pam:
KH‘;JJC MINH THO Our Association is writing on behalf of Ms. Vo Ngoc Anh (IV#

resident 60320/FOI 566/CRT), a former United States government employee who worked

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO . ;
Vice President for the US government for more than eight years. She worked first with the Army

NGUYEN VAN GIOI Aviation Unit in Vinh Long province and secondly with the CORDS-MACCORS of

Secretary General Sadec prOViI‘lCe.
TRUONG THI LANG ANH

Treasurer

NGUYEN THI KHEN Pam, the US AID office in Vietnam acknowledged her period of
Deputy Treasurer employment and forwarded the supporting personnel documents to ODP in 1983.
COVANDOAN We understand from my recent conversation with you that ODP is now

Advisory Committee nrocessing once again the caseload of former US employees. Our Association
believes that Ms. Vo is an eligible former US government employee and we are

HIEP LOWMAN . . :
forwarding her case to you for expedited action.

NGyYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG

On behalf of Ms. Vo, we ask that you expedite a review by ODP of Ms.
Vo’s file and reschedule her for an interview as quickly as possible.

Please let us know the status of Ms. Vo’s eligibility and interview schedule
under the renewed ODP program for former US employees and what, if any,
documentation is needed to forward his file for refugee adjudication under this

renewed program.

Sincerely,

Khuc Minh Tho



March 22, 1999

RE: MS. VO NGOC ANH
(FORMER US EMPLOYEE)
(IV# 60320/FOI 566/CRT)

Ms. Pam Lewis

Orderly Departure Program

Bureau for Population, Refugees and Migration
Department of State (SA-1)

Washington, DC 20520

Dear Pam:

Our Association is writing on behalf of Ms. Vo Ngoc Anh (IV#
60320/FOI 566/CRT), a former United States government employee who worked
for the US government for more than eight years. She worked first with the Army
Aviation Unit in Vinh Long province and secondly with the CORDS-MACCORS of
Sadec province.

Pam, the US AID office in Vietnam acknowledged her period of
employment and forwarded the supporting personnel documents to ODP in 1983.

We understand from my recent conversation with you that ODP is now
processing once again the caseload of former US employees. Our Association
believes that Ms. Vo is an eligible former US government employee and we are
forwarding her case to you for expedited action.

On behalf of Ms. Vo, Owe ask that you expedite a review by ODP of Ms.
Vo’s file and reschedule her for an interview as quickly as possible.

Please let us know the status of Ms. Vo’s eligibility and interview schedule
under the renewed ODP program for former US employees and what, if any,
documentation is needed to forward his file for refugee adjudication under this
renewed program.

Sincerely,

Khuc Minh Tho



June 1, 1983 !

Patricia J. Smith, Chief, FSH Coordinating Unit
M/TM/OS, AID/Mashington

Vo Ngoc ANN

Orderly Departure Program
fmerican tmbassy
ltox 54
APO San Francisco 96340
]

Attached 1s a copy of a letter we recently recetved from
Mc. Vo Ngoc AN renvostiyg ~e-‘s4a‘rn with the hu'lqrn!!nn
pMrocess,

-
Also attached 1s a copy of all pertinent documents from
Ms. ANN's official persomnel flle.  These ducuments will
verify that Ms. AN was employed by.the U.5. Government in
Vietnam, Anything you can do to expedite Uhe processing of
2 case file for Ms, AHIL wilY bhe dpplc(|dlﬂd o

i

Attachments: a/s

cc: M"s. Vo Ngoc ARN
130 Tran Hung Dao Street
Mnh Dong Thap
Sadec, V|vtnrm'
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13Tii COMBAT AVIAYION BATTALION
(DELTA BATALION)
APO' San Franfieco 96357

31 January 1947

‘.
. ! p .
To Whor 1T r&y Conesirnt 2»@}', T

This introducoe Miss Vo Ngoc Anh, fho has worked for the 175th Aviation
Company in the capaocity of secretary ist for approximatoly two and a half
yoars., Miss Anh's job performance has bsen trult outstanding. She is depend-
able, anthusiantic and thoroughi~'and his sucoessfully carried out every tanrk
ansigned her with a minimum of superviiion. Miss Anh's cheerful nature and
consclontious attitude have served to instill her fellow workers with a apirit
of cooparation and coheriveness which jas resulted in significantly increased
office productivity. Mies Anh has bein an asset of inestimable value to this
organization and has my very highast ricommendation to her future employero.
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SaoQ!?C

RE: Vo Ngoc Anh
IV# 60320/FOI 566/CRT
ICMC responded on 2-9-1996 “Not Qualified for Refugee”

Vo Ngoc Anh worked for the US. Government more than 8 years. First with the
Army Aviation Unit in Vinh Long province, and second with CORDS-MACCORS of
Sadk province. US-AID Viet Nam Office in Washington, D.C. acknowledge her
employment and forwarded her pertinent personnel document to ODP since 1983 (copy
attached). We hope that she will be given the second chance, and her case will be
reviewed again.






